

Water Stewardship Statement





KIRCHHOFF Automotive Water Stewardship Statement

KIRCHHOFF Automotive is a fourth-generation family-owned company and a global leader in the development and supply of best-in-class structures for vehicle bodies and chassis. We offer body solutions that make tomorrow's mobility environmentally friendly and safe.

KIRCHHOFF Automotive recognize that water is a precious and limited resource. Understanding its vital role in our operations, we are committed to responsible water stewardship to ensure the availability, quality, and ecological balance of water in the areas where we operate.

Our water management strategy focuses on effective practices, emphasizing recycling, reusing water, reducing freshwater usage, controlling wastewater discharges, and promoting closed-loop water processes. By implementing these measures, we aim to minimize our impact on water resources.

We are aware of the importance of water as a resource and its increasing scarcity. Water supply is considered in the risk / opportunity assessment of our activities. Our commitment to compliance extends to local, regional, national, and international legislation, including adherence to ISO 14001 Environmental Management standard.

KIRCHHOFF Automotive seeks to raise awareness about sustainable water use throughout our value chain. We are dedicated to transparently communicating our end-to-end water management efforts, as evidenced by our disclosure through CDP (Carbon Disclosure Project).

Our ambition is to contribute to sustainable solutions for current and future water challenges. By fostering responsible water practices within our organization and collaborating with stakeholders, we strive to make a positive impact on water resources.

In alignment with our core values, KIRCHHOFF Automotive is committed to being a responsible steward of water resources. These guidelines serve as a framework for our ongoing efforts to promote efficient water management, address water-related risks, and contribute to a more sustainable future.

Wolfgang Kirchhoff Hagen Reck Dr. Thorsten Gaitzsch
Chief Executive Officer Chief Financial Officer Chief Technology Officer

Identification number: G_POL_ENV_01

Version: 1.1